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06/24

FALL 2025
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 585 Action Research I Semester 3

EDGR 514 Reflective Educator Session 2 3

EDGR 507 The Trauma Response Educator Session 1 3

EDGR 532 Leadership and Vision for Technology Session 2 3

EDGR 517 Strategic Academic Learning Session 2 3

EDGR 519 Special Education Practicum Session 2 3

EDGR 563
Preventing and Remediating  
Challenging Behaviors

Session 2 3

SUMMER (OFFERED EACH SUMMER)
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 545 Advanced Reading Methods Summer 3

EDGR 548 Emergent Literacy Summer 3

EDGR 549 Reading Interventions Summer 3

EDGR 550
Advanced Practicum & Instruction 
in Reading

Summer 3

EDGR 500 Intro to Grad Research Summer 3

EDGR 553 Reading Research Seminar Summer 3

EDGR 525 Motivation and Management Summer 3

EDGR 510 Teacher as Leader Summer 3

EDGR 580 Topics in K-12 Special Education I Summer 3

EDGR 580 Topics in K-12 Special Education II Summer 3

SPRING 2026
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 586 Action Research II Semester 3

EDGR 530
Planning and Designing Student-
Centered Learning Environments

Session 2 3

EDGR 523 Teaching Diverse Learners Session 1 3

EDGR 534 Mentoring and Induction Session 1 3

EDGR 533 Grant Writing Session 2 3

EDGR 564 Collaborative Solutions Winterim 3

EDGR 549 Reading Interventions Session 2 3

FALL 2024
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 585 Action Research I Semester 3

EDGR 514 Reflective Educator Session 2 3

EDGR 507 The Trauma Response Educator Session 1 3

EDGR 517 Strategic Academic Learning Session 2 3

EDGR 519 Special Education Practicum Session 2 3

EDGR 563
Preventing and Remediating  
Challenging Behaviors

Session 2 3

SPRING 2025
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 586 Action Research II Semester 3

EDGR 523 Teaching Diverse Learners Session 1 3

EDGR 530
Planning and Designing Student-
Centered Learning Environments

Session 2 3

EDGR 564 Collaborative Solutions Winterim 3

EDGR 549 Reading Interventions Session 2 3
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CERTIFICATES & ENDORSEMENTS

SEL CERTIFICATE
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 507 The Trauma Response Educator Session 2 3

EDGR 514 Reflective Educator Session 1 3

EDGR 523 Teaching Diverse Learners Session 2 3

EDGR 530
Planning and Designing Student-
Centered Learning Environments

Session 1 3

SPECIAL EDUCATION K-12 ALL ENDORSEMENT
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDSP 201 Behavioral Interventions Session 1 3

EDSP 202 Including Everyone Session 1 3

EDSP 300
Assessment and Evaluation in 
Special Education 

Session 1 3

EDGR 517 Strategic Academic Learning Session 1 3

EDGR 519 Special Education Practicum Session 2 3

EDGR 563
Preventing and Remediating  
Challenging Behaviors

Session 2 3

EDGR 564 Collaborative Solutions Winterim 3

EDGR 549 Reading Interventions Session 2 3

READING CERTIFICATE
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 545 Advanced Reading Methods Summer 3

EDGR 548 Emergent Literacy Summer 3

EDGR 549 Reading Interventions Summer 3

EDGR 550
Advanced Practicum & Instruction 
in Reading

Summer 3

RESEARCH CERTIFICATE
COURSE COURSE TITLE SESSION CREDITS

EDGR 500 Intro to Grad Research Summer 3

EDGR 585 Action Research I Semester 3

EDGR 586 Action Research II Semester 3

EDGR 553
Professional Development  
Research Seminar

Summer 3


